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County City LastName FirstName Streetaddress State Zip Phone Email Services Dirctry

Anderson Garnett Miller Tarry 29132 NE 1750 Rd KS 66032 785-948-4149 sawmiller@hotmail.com Collect swarms Y

Douglas Berryton Burkhead Cheryl 4521 SE 61st St KS 66409 785-224-9077 cbfritz@aol.com Collect swarms Y
Douglas Berryton Clark Michele 3720 SE 61st St KS 66409 785-409-2791 littlebigkitty@gmail.com Collect swarms Y
Douglas Berryton Taylor Dr Chip 77 N 1200 Rd KS 66409 785-864-4850 chip@ku.edu Collect swarms (Lawrence area only) Y
Douglas Berryton Urich Tim 5044 SE 49th St KS 66409 785-341-7310 tim.urich@yahoo.com Collect swarms Y

Franklin County, KS Wellsville Brandes Matthew 4741 Highway K 68 KS 66092 913-706-3087 matthew@n523rv.com Collect swarms Y

Jackson County, KS Meriden Tipton Steve 9491 X Road KS 66512 785-484-3710 bstbees@embarqmail.com Collect swarms Y

Cass County, MO Belton Hansen Martin 19707 S State Route Y MO 64012 816-863-1974 Hansenhoneyfarms@yahoo.com Collect swarms Y

Jefferson Winchester Coppinger Larry 17472 K 192 Hwy KS 66097 913-774-4810 Copphoney@yahoo.com Collect swarms Y
Jefferson Perry Phifer Daniel 2767 Ellsworth KS 66073 785-231-9317 Lonly1bee@yahoo.com Collect swarms Y

Johnson Overland Park Burns Robert 7601 W 54th Terr KS 66202 913-481-3504 rburnshoney@gmail.com Collect swarms Y
Johnson Olathe Merz Matthew 709 N Pine St KS 66061 785-230-1505 MatthewvMerz@gmail.com Collect swarms Y
Johnson Shawnee Speckman John PO Box 3388 KS 66203 816-810-5642 ksbeelady@swbell.net Collect swarms Y
Johnson Spring Hill Sweeney Cecil 19201 S Clare Rd KS 66083 913-884-5039 Joli@heartlandhoney.com Collect swarms Y
Johnson Olathe Worley John 14422 S Chalet Dr KS 66062 913-829-0658 obsidianfan@gmail.com Collect swarms Y

Leavenworth Bonner Springs Stephen, Jr. Walt 3329 S 142nd St KS 66012 913-422-8083 fircapt9@yahoo.com Collect swarms Y
Leavenworth Leavenworth DeVan Ken 19022 Santa Fe Trail KS 66086 520-249-0480 oregon.trail.farm@gmail.com Collect swarms Y
Leavenworth Tonganoxie Overend John 17530 254th St KS 66086 913-702-4265 johnoverend@yahoo.com Collect swarms Y
Leavenworth Tonganoxie Vernon Steve 18500 - 206 St KS 66086 913-845-3531 Srvernonbeeman@yahoo.com Collect swarms Y

Lyon Emporia Whittredge John 1709 Coronado Ave KS 66801 620-342-7406 Johnwhittredge@gmail.com Collect swarms Y

Miami County, KS Wellsville Brandes Matthew 4741 Highway K 68 KS 66092 913-706-3087 matthew@n523rv.com Collect swarms Y

Platte County, MO Parkville Edmonds Ken 7514 NW Locust Dr MO 64152 816-741-5047 (phone calls only) Collect swarms Y

Pottawatomie Manhattan Anderson Rick 7680 Junietta Rd KS 66502 785-410-1728 Rick7680@gmail.com Collect swarms Y

Wilson Neodesha Russell Dale 704 Church St KS 66757 620-325-8963 kb0wiz@yahoo.com Collect swarms Y

Wyandotte Kansas City Owen Ivan 1322 N 90th KS 66112 913-788-5017 pjo@kc.rr.com Collect swarms Y
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